
Alma Graham
Legislative Director

Legislative@ctstategrange.org
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Walk a mile in their shoes!
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Edith Schoell
State Secretary

secretary@ctstategrange.org
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Joanne Cipriano
Social Connection Director
social@ctstategrange.org

2



Connecticut Granger FEBRUARY 2011

3



Connecticut GrangerFEBRUARY 2011

4

Serving our
Connecticutpolicyholders
since 1833.

The Patrons Group
is now part of the

State Auto Insurance Group

J ~STATE AUTO®
.l4J Insurance Companies

769 Hebron Ave.
Glastonbury, CT 06033
(860) 633-3942
1-800-800-0863

WWW.STATEAUTO.COM
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Pat Palmer
Family Activities/CWA Director

CWA@ctstategrange.org
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Marge Bernhardt
State Lecturer

lecturer@ctstategrange.org
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Workshops featuring
National Grange Membership/Leadership

Director Rusty Hunt

9:00 AM - 12:00 Noon:
Pomona: What and Why

1:00 PM - 4:30 PM:
Grange Growth from the

Master's Perspective

FEBRUARY 12, 2011 • 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM
North Stonington Grange Hall

21 .yassup Rd., North Stonington, CT 06359

Hosted by the
Connecticut State Grange

and the
Rhode Island State Grange

$5.00 Registration Fee
Luncheon Included

RSVP by FEBRUARY 5th to:

Sbirley A. Lawson, RI Siale Grange
120 Wilson Avenue, Rumford, RI 02918-2832

Pbone: 401-783-4551
E-mail: SWLoganI02@Cox.nel

Edllh Schoell, CT State Grange
P.O. Box 1393, Glastonbury, CT 08033

Phone: 880-833-7550
E-mail: Secretary@CTSlateGrange.org
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Amy Whitcomb
State Chaplain

chaplain@ctstategrange.org

Lisa Lamoureux
State Youth & Junior Director

youth@ctstategrange.org
juniors@ctstategrange.org

James Lamoureux
Membership Director

Membership@ctstategrange.org


